## PROPOSED AMENDMENT SB 13 # 1

## **DIGEST**

Removes certain requirements of the department.

Page 1, line 13, delete "implementing" and insert "promoting".

Page 2, line 19, delete "9" and insert "8".

Page 2, delete lines 40 through 41.

Page 2, line 42, delete "Sec. 9." and insert "Sec. 8.".

Page 3, line 5, delete "Sec. 10." and insert "Sec. 9.".

Page 3, line 25, delete "Sec. 11." and insert "Sec. 10.".

(Reference is to SB 13 as introduced.)

AM001301/DI 143 2022